Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/6/2023

2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023

2/6/2023

2/6/2023
2/6/2023

2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023

2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023

2/6/2023

RMP23-000369

RMP23-000370

2 REDBUD RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2310 EASTMAN ST
2401 BROCKWAY ST
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3802 WILKE RD

4726 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3618
KILLARNEY CT

APPROX LOC:5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3980 FAIRFAX AVE

E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

1613 CALIFORNIA AVE
2502 WILLOW LN

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

5410 NEWPORT DR
4720 ARBOR DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: RAMP
1460 GOLF RD

3401 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

2400 GOLF RD

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE
CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER

CASUALTY
TRAFFIC STOP
PUBLIC SERVICE
THEFT

WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

2/7/2023 11:29:55 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/6/2023

2/6/2023
2/6/2023

2/6/2023
2/6/2023

2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023

2/6/2023

2/6/2023

2/6/2023

2/6/2023
2/6/2023
2/6/2023

RMP23-000371

RMP23-000372
RMP23-000373

RMP23-000374

RMP23-000375

RMP23-000376

RMP23-000378
RMP23-000377

4305 WEBER DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 4898
BARKER AVE

2326 ALGONQUIN PKWY

MEADOW DR / GEORGE
CT

2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3710 ORIOLE LN

OWL DR / KIRCHOFF RD
3001 FALCON CT W
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3335 KIRCHOFF RD
3250 MEACHAM RD
2621 SMITH ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

E ALGONQUINRD /S
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD

APPROX LOC:3477
ALGONQUIN RD

4305 WEBER DR
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR

KIRCHOFF RD / WEST
FRONTAGE RD

SPECIAL
STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DOMESTIC

RECKLESS DRIVING
RECKLESS DRIVING
AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

RECKLESS DRIVING
DOMESTIC
ACCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/7/2023 11:29:55 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

2/7/2023 11:29:55 AM



