



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/6/2023		2 REDBUD RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2023		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2023		2401 BROCKWAY ST	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2023		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2023		APPROX LOC:3618 KILLARNEY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2023		APPROX LOC:5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2023		3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2023		E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2023		1613 CALIFORNIA AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2023		2502 WILLOW LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2023		5410 NEWPORT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2023		4720 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2023	RMP23-000369	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	CASUALTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/6/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2023	RMP23-000370	3401 WELLINGTON CT	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/6/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
2/6/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2023		APPROX LOC: 4898 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/6/2023	RMP23-000371	2326 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2023		MEADOW DR / GEORGE CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2023	RMP23-000372	2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2023	RMP23-000373	3710 ORIOLE LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2023		OWL DR / KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/6/2023		3001 FALCON CT W	RECKLESS DRIVING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/6/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2023	RMP23-000374	3335 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/6/2023	RMP23-000375	2621 SMITH ST	BURGLARY	
2/6/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/6/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2023		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/6/2023	RMP23-000376	E ALGONQUIN RD / S ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/6/2023		APPROX LOC:3477 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/6/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/6/2023	RMP23-000378	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/6/2023	RMP23-000377	KIRCHOFF RD / WEST FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER